# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Agreement

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mitsubishi Motors North America, Inc.		02/26/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Bank of Tokyo-Mitsubishi, Ltd., New York Branch, as Collateral Agent	
Street Address:	1251 Avenue of the Americas	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10020	
Entity Type:	Japanese Banking Corporation: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1428296	PRECIS
Registration Number:	1578238	DIAMOND CARE
Registration Number:	1515303	MACROCAB
Registration Number:	1524407	MIGHTY MITS
Registration Number:	1641727	3000 GT
Registration Number:	1787321	DIAMOND GEAR LUBE
Registration Number:	1973817	MEDIC
Registration Number:	1984481	3000 GT SPYDER
Registration Number:	2160769	DIAMONDPRO
Registration Number:	2164313	DIAMONDPRO CERTIFIED
Registration Number:	2336392	ENDEAVOR
Registration Number:	2163300	DIAMOND SELECT
Registration Number:	2134150	DISENADOS PARA VIVIRLOS
Registration Number:	2212913	BUILT FOR LIVING TRADEMARK

REEL: 004627 FRAME: 0483

Registration Number:	2729375	OUTLANDER
Registration Number:	2412847	WAKE UP AND DRIVE
Registration Number:	2601568	SPORTRONIC
Registration Number:	2553604	LANCER
Registration Number:	2673684	ACTIVE TRAC
Registration Number:	2730045	AWD
Registration Number:	2765126	LANCER EVOLUTION
Registration Number:	2845513	LANCER SPORTBACK
Registration Number:	2972254	REMIX
Serial Number:	76584229	MONSOON
Registration Number:	3104416	RAIDER
Serial Number:	76588885	RAIDER DUROCROSS
Registration Number:	3036353	DUROCROSS
Serial Number:	76605452	BEST BACKED CARS IN THE WORLD

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-4400 Phone: 202.408.4229

Email: docketing@finnegan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Lynn M. Jordan

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09066.0999-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn M. Jordan
Signature:	/Lynn M. Jordan/
Date:	09/22/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM Security Agmt Supplement Termination. 02 26 10pdf#page1.tif source=TM Security Agmt Supplement Termination. 02 26 10pdf#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004627 FRAME: 0484

# TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT TERMINATION

February 26, 20 \

The Bank of Tokyo-Mitsubishi UFJ, Ltd., New York Branch 1251 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10020 Attention: Mr. Taiju Hisai, Deputy General Manager Mr. Minoru Harada, Assistant Vice President

Re: Mitsubishi Motors North America, Inc.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Reference is hereby made to the Trademark Security Agreement Supplement, dated as of September 30, 2004 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), by and between Mitsubishi Motors North America, Inc., a California corporation (in such capacity, the "Grantor") and The Bank of Tokyo-Mitsubishi UFJ, Ltd. (formerly known as The Bank of Tokyo-Mitsubishi, Ltd.), New York Branch, a Japanese banking corporation ("BTMU"), in its capacity as the collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the MMNA Secured Parties. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meaning assigned in the Trademark Security Agreement.

Pursuant to the Letter Agreement, dated as of November 9, 2009 (the "Letter Agreement"), by and among BTMU, in both its capacity as collateral agent and MMNA Lender, the Grantor and other grantors identified on the signature pages of the Letter Agreement, the security interest in the Trademark Collateral has been terminated.

As such, effective contemporaneously to the signing and closing of the Letter Agreement and as confirmed by the parties hereto by their execution hereof, the Trademark Security Agreement and each and every provision thereof shall terminate and thereafter be of no further force and effect without any further liability or obligation on the part of the Grantor, other than the provisions therein which by their terms expressly are intended to survive termination.

By acceptance and acknowledgment below, the Collateral Agent hereby waives any other conditions required under the Trademark Security Agreement, including any requirement for prior written notice.

31905091\_V6,DOC

Very truly yours,

MITSUBISHI MOTORS NORTH AMERICA, INC., as Grantor

Bv:

Name: Kazuki-Sato Title: BVP & Co-CFO

Agreed and Accepted by:

THE BANK OF TOKYO-MITSUBISHI UFJ, LTD., NEW YORK BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: MINORU HARADA

Title: V

TRADEMARK REEL: 004627 FRAME: 0486

RECORDED: 09/22/2011